Property Name Alias

101 Main St. Town of Clayton
102 Main St. Town of Clayton
106 W. Aztec former Masonic Lodge
118 N. 1st St. Town of Clayton
20 Peach St. Town of Clayton
3002 Agua Fria
303 N. 1st St. Town of Clayton
320 N. 1st St. Town of Clayton

524 DeMoss St. Hidalgo County Hospital Complex Building

Alamogordo Landfill Former Municipal Landfill

Albuquerque Locomotive ATSF CWE Shop

Americus Mechenbier

Angel Fire Wastewater
Treatment Plant

Animas River near Boyd Park

Bell Trading Post Family Housing Development Corp

Boston Hill

CC Housing Former Industrial Facility

Cerrillos Gravel Products
Cerrillos Hills Mining
Charter Hospital/Gadsden Gadsden ISD
ISD Former Charter Hospital

Chavez Hall

City Office Center
Coal and Puerco Vacant Lot

Del Norte Gun Club

201 E. Coal; Hooghan Hozhé

Eagle Nest Eagle Nest Waste Water Lagoons

ENMU - Debaca Hall

Eubank Landfill

Gallinas River Corridor

. Gallup Junkyard;
el EETEES [ S Boardman Salvage Yard
Gallup Old Police Station
Grants Waste Water
Treatment Plant
Hatch Welcome Center

Hillcrest Hospital

Hotel Clovis Clovis Hotel
House Mu_nlc!pal School House ISD
District
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TBA Site #

51573059
51573059

51573107

51573059
51573059

51573062

51573059
51573059

51573101

51573032

51573058

51573049

51573027
51573050
51573103

51573023

51573049
51573080
51573098
51573064
51573041

51573039

51573086

51573085
51573104
51573072

51573035
51573073
51573076
51573036
51573082
51573111

51573052
51573106

51573075
51573045
51573051

51573047

Street Address

101 Main St.
102 Main St.

106 W. Aztec Ave.

118 N. 1st St.
20 Peach St.

3002 Agua Fria St

303 N. 1st St.
320 N. 1st St.

524 DeMoss Street

SW of White Sands Blvd & 1st
St.

2nd and Bridge St

SE corner of San Mateo Blvd.
& Venice Ave.

3417 State Road 434
W of Miller Ave and North
bank of Animas River

1503 Central Ave. NW

T18S R14W, Sections 3, 4,
9,10

SP 88
Gravel Pit Road
Gravel Pit Road
100 Charter Lane

1617 South Avenue K
ENMU Portales

575 S. Alameda Blvd

201 E. Coal Ave.
corner of Idalia Rd and Hwy
528

1205 West 2nd Street

South end of Eubank Blvd

Gallinas River

200 feet south of County Road
43
451 State Hwy 564

1400 Block of Santa Fe Ave.

660 N. Franklin St.
1600 Pope Street
201 North Main St.

309 North Apple St.

City
Clayton
Clayton
Gallup

Clayton
Clayton

Santa Fe

Clayton
Clayton

Lordsburg

Alamogordo

Albuquerque

Albuquerque
Angel Fire

Farmington

Albuquerque

Silver City

Santo Domingo
Cerrillos
Cerrillos

Santa Teresa
Portales

Las Cruces
Gallup
Bernalillo
Eagle Nest

Portales

Albuquerque

Las Vegas

Gallup
Gallup
Grants

Hatch
Silver City
Clovis

House
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County

Union
Union

McKinley

Union
Union

Santa Fe

Union
Union

Hidalgo

Otero

Bernalillo

Bernalillo
Colfax

San Juan

Bernalillo

Grant

Sandoval
Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Dofia Ana
Roosevelt

Dofia Ana

McKinley

Sandoval
Colfax

Roosevelt

Bernalillo

San Miguel

McKinley
McKinley
Cibola

Doiia Ana
Grant
Curry

Quay

State

NM
NM

NM

NM
NM

NM
NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM
NM
NM
NM

NM

NM
NM
NM
NM
NM

NM

NM

NM
NM
NM

NM
NM
NM

NM

Zip
Code
88415
88415

87301

88415
88415

87507

88415
88415

88045

88310

87102

87710

87104

87052

87010
87010

88008
88130

88001
87301
87004
87718
88130

87111

87701

87301

87937
88061
88101
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Size

(in acres)

0.3
0.1

0.2

0.5
0.1

14

0.3
1

0.36

265

28

6.04

462

8.7

200
430

20.2
1.6

3.4
0.47
56.33

1.25

76
17

26

5.5
8.7
3.72
1.6
9.5

Latitude Longitude Site description
36.451884 | -103.184097
36.451688 -103.183983
Former masonic lodge, most recently used
35.52678 -108.741527 as the Stronghold Church building
36.45315 -103.184949
36.45504 -103.186786
35.66258 -105.99859 Former lumber planing m_lII; sawdust was
burned onsite
36.454539 | -103.186191
36.455238 -103.186073
32.338888 | -108.707287
Former Municipal Landfill operated from
32.891056 -105.965636 1957 - 1988. The site is still owned by the
City of Alamogordo
Former BNSF/Central Work Equipment
(CWE) facility in use between 1880s to
1990s. Numerous small and large structures
35.07 -106.65 . u_sed to support y§r|ous
railroad maintenance activities are scattered
across the Site.Locomotive yard is to be
redeveloped by the City of Albuquerque for
mixed use commercial and residential.
35.196 -106.5863
36.393314 -105.286071
36.7205 -108.2051
35.090232 | -106.664305
32.762112 | -108.286247
35.511924 -106.326887
35.467464 -106.111219
35.467 -106.1102
31.842069 -106.620051
34.1752 -103.3464
32.305264 -106.77945
35.5279879 | -108.740549
35.307719 -106.5849
36.549733 | -105.268466
34.1804 -103.3473 former dormitory const. in 1962; used as
storage
35.0541 -106.5221
Kachina
35.592809 Packaging
Plant
35.534788| -108.711304
35.524 -108.70778
35.1331 -107.8237
32.6739797 | -107.154904
32.780614 | -108.275186
34.399934 -103.204939
34.6481 -103.9058

Nature of Contamination

One REC, former newpaper printing
facility across the street

No RECs, potential impacts from
former WWTP nearby

petroleum, chlorinated solvents,
methane in soils

Lead & other metals in soils; PCH in
soils & GW; PAHs & VOCs in soails;
ACM & LBP

ACM/LBP

Project History?

The NWNMCOG is interested in purchasing the property
to house its offices.

City of Santa Fe wanted to purchase property. A Phase |
was completed.

This site is Alamogordo’s former municipal landfill, which
operated from 1957 to 1988. The City plans to
redevelop this site for community use, because of its
central location. It is Alamogordo’s hope that this re-use
of the landfill will spur commercial development on
adjacent properties. A state relief route runs north to
south through the site. A phase Il ESA was completed
on the eastern portion of the site, and once Alamogordo
has solid plans for the site, the investigation will continue!
on the Western portion. This will allow Alamogordo to
determine the best course for redevelopment.

CoA wants to redevelop into mixed use property. Applied
to VRP on two or more occasions and requested TBA
assistance. City has begun redevelopment. Site is
divided into three sections for redevelopment: A, B, C.



Property Name

Hunter Arts and Agricultural
Center

Hyder Property
Kachina Packaging Plant
Knights of Columbus Hall

Laguna Industries
Laguna Kawaika Center
Las Vegas Museum and

Municipal Court
Las Vegas Old City Hall
Las Vegas Public Library
Levine's Building
Lexington Hotel
Liberty Hotel - Carl's TV
Lincoln Hall
Luna Lodge

Magdalena School

Milan Farm
Mt. Chalchihuitl Property

Navajo Forest Products
Industries
Nine Mill Hill Landfill

Old Silver City Landfill

Old Waterworks
Peru Hill Mill Property
Plaza del Sol

Ponderosa Products
Pope Mill
Portales Inn

Ramah Navajo Meat
Packaging
Raton - ATSF
Red Lake Recreation Center
Rico Ranch
San Antonio Landfill

San Miguel County Public
Works Yard

San Vicente Creek

Sands Dorsey
Santa Clara Judicial
Santa Fe County Judicial
Complex
Santa Fe Railyard

Santa Fe River Assessment

Santa Fe County Yard

Sierra Summary Subdivision
Lot 2
Sundowner
SWA Vacant Lot

Taos Pueblo - Community
and Health Services Building

Tucumcari Truck Terminal
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Alias

Hunter Ford

Mesita Facilities and Laguna Industries

Municipal Building

East Las Vegas City Hall
Carnegie Public Library

Magdalena BIA Dorms Facility

Old Historic Water Works
Silver City Water Works

2nd and Lomas

ATSF Raton

GIMC - Rico Site

1224 Railroad Avenue

TBA Site #

51573105

51573026
51573038
51573070

51573097
51573066

51573065
51573067
51573099
51573068
51573071
51573087
51573088

51573060

51573063

51573021

51573023
51573092
51573034
51573028
51573040
51573046
51573055
51573031
51573078

51573061

51573024

51573083
51573030

51573069

51573023
51573033
51573090
51573100

51573089

51573022
51573081
51573093

51573110

51573108
51573091

51573102

51573077

Street Address

505 Paseo de Ofiate

2nd & 3rd; Lead and Silver

3191 Industry Drive
SE corner of Monroe Ave and
Geis St.
1 Industrial Pkwy Loop
22 Bay Tree Road

727 Grand Avenue

622 6th St.

500 National Avenue
414 Main Street
408 W. Highway 66
108 S. Strong Drive
1124 W. 17th Street
9119 Central Avenue NE

8th St. and Pine St.

Stanley Card Rd
T14N, R8E, Sec 4,5, 8
T15N, R8E, Sec 33
ISR 12 and Shepard Spring
Blvd
1-40 & Paseo Del Volcan
West side of San Vicente
Arroyo in
Sec 14, T18S, R14W

T17S, R14W, Sec 3,4,9,10
3370 Peru Mill Road
600 2nd Street NW

1701 Bellamah Ave. NW

218 W. 3rd St.

NE corner of US Hwy 491 and
White Smoke Wash Rd

201 South 1st Street
S. of Shepard Spring Blvd,
near ISR12
1326 Rico St
SE corner of San Antonio
Drive and I-25

1224 Railroad Avenue

south of Broadway, between
Hudson and Bullard
102 W. Main St.
175 Wagon Rd

327 Sandoval St
830 Cerrillos Road

2600 Galisteo Road

Lot 2, Sierra Summary
Subdivision
6101 Central NE
101 Red Mesa Bluff Dr.

230 Rotten Tree Road

3906 Interstate 40

City

Espafiola

Albuquerque
Gallup
Grants

Mesita
Paraje

Las Vegas

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Clovis
Gallup
Gallup
Portales
Albuquerque

Magdalena

Milan

Navajo

Albuquerque

Silver City

Silver City
Deming

Albuquerque

Albuquerque

Silver City
Portales

Gamerco

Raton

Navajo

Gallup
Albuquerque

Las Vegas

Silver City

Tucumcari

Santa Clara Pueblo

Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Las Cruces
Albuquerque
Thoreau

Taos Pueblo

Tucumcari

County

Rio Arriba

Bernalillo
McKinley
Cibola

Cibola
Cibola

San Miguel

San Miguel
San Miguel
Curry
McKinley
McKinley
Roosevelt
Bernalillo

Socorro

Cibola

Santa Fe

McKinley

Bernalillo

Grant

Grant
Luna

Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Grant
Curry

McKinley

Union
McKinley
McKinley

Bernalillo
San Miguel

Grant

Quay
Rio Arriba

Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Doiia Ana
Bernalillo
McKinley

Taos

Quay

State

NM

NM

NM
NM

NM
NM

NM

NM
NM
NM

NM

NM
NM

NM

NM
NM
NM
NM

NM

NM

NM
NM

NM
NM
NM

NM

NM
NM
NM
NM

NM

Zip
Code

87592

87102

87701
87701
87701
88101
87301
87123

87825

87508

87121
88061
88061

88031
87102

87103

88062
88130

87317

87301

87701

87061

88401
87532

87501
87505
87501

87505

88001
87108
87323
87571

88401
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Size
(in acres)

1.84

5.3
0.8

300
0.25

0.25
0.25

0.18
0.237
3.7

12

880
540

103
31

53

26
1320
0.47

7.47
0.75
15.15

104

118
10

6.22

0.2

49
444

4.5
2.4

1.2

22

Latitude

35.991076

35.082025
35.5102
35.1564

35.002778
35.053536

35.597843

35.595857
35.597722
34.402379
35.526944
35.528584
34.1731
35.073972

34.109277

35.2042
35.47013

35.911507
35.07354

32.742643

32.770075

32.303333
35.089517

35.1016

32.767519
34.184125

35.586

36.905118
35.90718

35.502326

35.159486

35.60615
32.7689
35.964048
35.685226

35.679942
35.686155

35.642093

32.325046
35.078032
35.421

36.4342

35.158056
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Longitude

-106.079533

-106.650244
-108.8227
-107.8434

-107.334722
-107.446928

-105.213775

-105.215345
-105.21616
-103.205517
-108.745913
-108.739188
-103.3469
-106.545731

-107.236115

-107.9055
-106.11487

-109.030405
-106.77437

-108.262627
-108.280326

-107.8075
-106.64805

106.6635

-108.273611
-103.337444

-108.7625

-104.436707
-109.03206

-108.820102

-106.584014

-105.210106
-108.276
-106.097457
-105.943421

-105.950322
-105.942191

-105.960278

-106.758301
-106.578932
-108.1133

-105.5422

-103.771667

Site description

former tannery

former BIA school operated from 1958 to
1985

numerous historic mine sites

mostly vacant land for proposed meat
packaging facility; abandoned building and
burned shack on property; misc debris and
former sheep pen noted

several hundred acres bordering the Santa
Fe River, with a focus in downtown

County vehicle maintenance yard and
storage facilities including older buildings,
trailers, and septic tank leachfield system.

vacant land, mostly undeveloped, with a dirt
borrow pit on the western side

property includes septic leach field; former
doctor's quarters that has burned and
collapsed; ACM/LBP; ash layer from
incinerator

Nature of Contamination

organic compounts, petroleum
hydrocarbons

metals; organic compounds

ACMY/LBP; petroleum hydrocarbon
(from heating oil UST); combustion

products (incinerator); pesticides

metals; cyanide; TNT

possible ACM/LBP; municipal waste

petroleum hydrocarbons; chlorinated

solvents

petroleum hydrocarbons (NFA); ACM;

lead based paint

no RECs

possible ACM/LBP; combustion
products; nitrate; metals; SVOCs

Project History?

The south-most two-story building is approximately
21,750 square feet in size and was reportedly a former
automotive sales and service building. The north-most
single-story building is approximately 3,000 square feet
in size and was reportedly a former auto body shop and

a former drycleaner.
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Tulip Landfill SE Oiéthf:ﬁﬁnngeHwy Deming Luna NM 88030 75 32.286938 | -107.761573
Union Station Railroad Depot Tucumeari Depot 51573042 Railroad Ave and 2nd St Tucumcari Quay NM 88401 1 35.1803 -103.7261
Old Railroad Depot
Winrock Town Center 2100 Louisiana Blvd. Albuquerque Bernalillo NM 87110 83 35.099301 | -106.5670395
) - 51573023 tracts of land S of MiII_Rd, E of _ _
Wisconsin Mill Site Bullard St, & N of Chihuahua Silver City Grant NM 88061 2 32.767483 @ -108.276264
51573048 St
Zuni Former Automobile
Maintenance and Body Zuni Airport 51573095 Black Rock McKinley NM 87327 4 35.084785 | -108.788301
Shop/Airport
Zuni Hawikuh 51573096 Highway 53 Zuni McKinley NM 87327 0.7 35.070836 = -108.843667
Zuni Malco Station 51573094 1229 Highway 53 Zuni McKinley NM 87327 3.33 35.070785 | -108.841576
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